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‘; Applicant

Name of Applicant \,Iu (FuoY)

Malling Address 194! Gro(q) Ave.

City/Town Jﬁgmaba &C Postal Code VSY HAD
Phone Number(s)  (H) € _fod-340-398€
Email dianaaucm@ me.com

Property

Name of Owner \’ ¥ | Gunn

;
Civic Address of Property TCM\ 6‘(0\(4\) e . Bumal;a S

VS KA.

| hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the
best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no
conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.

J&ua K. 2011 @Q—\

Date () Applicant Signature

Office Use Only

Appeal Date m&m&?q Appeal Number BV# bgb&\

Required Documents:
3 Fee Application Receipt
3 Building Department Referral Letter
1 Hardship Letter from Applicant
O Site Plan of Subject Property

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of

Variance Appeal will be made available to the Public




Tuesday, August 8, 2017

Dear Sir/Madame,

My name is Diana and Jeramy Guan. We are the current owners of 7991 Gray Ave.,
Burnaby. We've been living at our current home for over 7 years since 2010. This is an
original 1950s house in a lovely neighbourhood, our family have been so blessed to be
apart of this great community. Our young daughters age 7, and 9 both grew up here
and go to school at the nearby school. Most recently we welcomed our newest
addition, to say the least we have an enormous attachment to this family home.
However with the addition of a new baby we have out grown our current space, which
only has 3 livable small bedrooms. It is our dream to build a bigger home without the
sacrifice of relocating from the neighbourhood we've grown to love.

When we initially received our allowed building envelope, due to irregular odd shape of
our lot, we were given a setback which is extremely awkward and difficult to build on.
We later found out the new front yard should be on Gray ave, not on Mckee street (its
current orientation is facing Mckee St). These given setbacks have an unwholesome
staircase-like footprint, which would yield a confusing floor plan and deprive the
beautiful view we currently have facing McKee street. With these hardships, it's nearly
impossible to build any type of normal home and it would become an unruly eyesore in
the neighbourhood. With the help of Rick Jaheny at SANMARC Design, who is a
longtime reputable designer from Kelowna BC, we've spent countless hours coming up
with a design that is parallel to our existing home (with even a smaller foot print). The
new house is also within the bylaw height restrictions. This new proposal is precisely
planned with minimum disruption to the current neighbourhood layout. It's tastefully
designed to improve and modernize the aesthetics of our block. Above all, it's done
with a lot of love. It would be a dream come true to build our future family home here in
our beloved neighbourhood. We thank you kindly for your consideration, and looking
forward to hear your feedback.

Yours t\ruly,

i
<

Diana Yu Guan and Jeramy Guan



S __City of
*Burnaby

BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER

DATE: August 22, 2017 " o
Thiy 15 not an application.

DEADLINE: August 8, 2017 for the September 7, 2017 hearing. Please submit this letter

APPLICANT NAME: Yu Guan to the Clerk's office

(ground floor) when you
APPLICANT ADDRESS: 7991 Gray Avenue, Burnaby make your Board of
Variance application,

TELEPHONE: 604-340-3988

PROJECT

DESCRIPTION: New Single Family Dwelling with Secondary Suite and Attached Garage

ADDRESS: 7991 Gray Avenue

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT:5 DL: 157 PLAN: 15273

Building Permit application BLD17-00054 will be denied by the Building Department because the design is
not in compliance with Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742:

Zone R2 / Section 102.7; 102.8 (1); 102.10; 6.14 (5) (a)

COMMENTS:

The applicant proposes to build a new single family dwelling with a secondary suite and a attached garage. In
order to allow the Building Permit application fo proceed, the applicant requests that the following variance be

granted:

1) To vary Section 102.7 — “Depth of principal building” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the
maximum building depth from 44.16 feet to 67.83 feet.

2) To vary Section 102.8 (1) — “Front yard” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the minimum front
yard depth from 24.60 feet (based on front yard averaging) to 13.99 feet.

3) To vary Section 102.10 - “Rear yard” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the minimum rear yard
depth from 29.5 feet to 5.09 feet.

4) To vary Section 6.14 (5) (a) — “Fences” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the maximum fence or
wall height from 3.51 feet to 3.80 feet, 4.56 feet, and 5.06 feet located in the required front yard.

4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC V5G IM2 » Telephone 604-294-7130 Fax 604-294-7986 = www.burnaby.ca



Nowe: The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional churacteristics in
[ & !
contravention of the Zoning By-law, a future appeal(s) may be required.

All principal building projections into the resulting front vard will conform to the
regiirements of Section 6,12,

Fences and retaining walls will conform to the requirements of Section 6.14.

The upplicability of this variance, i granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal shown
on the attached plans.

CN

VA 2

Peter Kushnir
Deputy Chief Building Inspeclor

4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC V5G 1M2 » Telephone 604-294-7130 Fax 604-294-7986 = www.burnaby.ca
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PEEL & STICK & FLASHING PAPER

&

BUILDING PAPER INSTALLATION
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TOPCGRAPHIC SITE PLAN OF
LOT 5 DISTRICT LOT 157 GROUP 1
NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 15273
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7991 Groy Averus, Dumavy, BC
PIx ODD-863-34)
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POSTING PLAN OF LOT S
DL 157 GP 1 NWD PLAN 15273
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